

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 83-61 of the SOUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for -acquiring and managing tribal real property; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has established a goal of protecting the trust status of all lands presently under Federal Trust and to acquire available fee lands on Squaxin Island for conversion to Tribal Trust; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has acquired the following described real estate, situated in the County of Mason on the Squaxin Island Reservation:

AN UNDIVIDED 29/7920 INTEREST IN the Tom Allotment, Squaxin Island No. 12 described as: Lot 1 of section 26, and the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 27, Township 20 north, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian, Washington, containing 59.80 acres, more or less.

AN UNDIVIDED 29/23760 INTEREST IN the Tobilitsa Allotment, Squaxin Island No. 21, described as: Lot 3 and the northwest quarter of the southwest quarter of section 15, and Lots 7 and 8 of section 16, Township 20 North, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian, Washington, containgin 93.85 acres,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby requests that the United States accept the title to the above described real estate in trust for the Squaxin Island Tribe. Resolution No. 83-6/ Squaxin Island Tribal Council Page 2

$\underline{C} \quad \underline{E} \quad \underline{R} \quad \underline{T} \quad \underline{I} \quad \underline{F} \quad \underline{I} \quad \underline{C} \quad \underline{A} \quad \underline{T} \quad \underline{I} \quad \underline{O} \quad \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 14 day of \mathcal{Pec} . 1983, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and \circ against.

Whitener, David W. Chairman

ATTESTED BY

Secretary Lopeman

Evie Chairman Allen, Vice